359.0

1’969.1

362.5

979.0

Equity incl.
minority interest 627.6 324.5

Net liquidity -3.5 94.0

1’969.1

31.9

Cash and
cash equivalents 375.6

1’119.3

281.6

513.2

1’119.3

29.0

Other liabilities

Total liabilities and
equity

Equity ratio (%)

Total assets

Interest
bearing liabilities

• Rieter Group pre-separation with net
liquidity of -3.5 million CHF as at year-
end 2010

• Internal restructuring prior to
separation
• Rieter to waive 55 million CHF of

debt in favor of Autoneum
• settlement of all outstanding

intercompany liabilities
• Resulting pro-forma net liquidity post

separation of 94.0 million CHF
• Interest bearing liabilities consist

essentially of the 250 million CHF,
4.5% bond due 2015

• Equity ratio of 29.0% pro-forma post
separation

1) Rieter balance sheet ex-Autoneum as at 31 December 2010 pro-forma adjusted for the separation

67FAK/BMK 2010 March 2011

New segment information – pro forma for Rieter going
forward

(1) Pro-forma (unaudited), without divested units; deviates from segment reporting Rieter

Mio CHF

Sales
Corporate output
EBITDA
Depreciation and amortization
EBIT
Capital expenditure
Number of employees

SYS PTC Other Total

394.2 128.1 0.0 522.3
355.7 126.1 0.0 481.8
-21.2 1.5 -7.4 -27.1
-22.2 -21.7 -0.4 -44.3
-43.4 -20.2 -7.8 -71.4

3.7 1.8 0.0 5.5
3’026 1’005 30 4’061

Rieter
(Textile)
2009 (1)

Mio CHF

Sales
Corporate output
EBITDA
Depreciation and amortization
EBIT
Capital expenditure
Number of employees

SYS PTC Other Total

674.0 190.6 0.0 864.6
669.4 237.0 0.0 906.4
63.4 48.3 -9.8 101.9

-21.0 -18.7 -0.2 -39.9
42.4 29.6 -10.0 62.0
21.3 4.5 0.0 25.8

3’434 924 30 4’388

Rieter
(Textile)
2010 (1)

68FAK/BMK 2010 March 2011

.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .

.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .

.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .

Appendix Automotive business

69FAK/BMK 2010 March 2011

Historical sales

1,222

794 897

514

403

549

45

52

77

149

128

150

0

500

1,000

1,500